

WP(C) 4378/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

Heard Mr. S. Chakrabarty, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Challenge is made to the Award dated 29.2.2016 passed by the learned Labour Court, Dibrugarh in Reference Case No. 2/2009 whereby the concerned workmen were held not entitled to reinstatement with full back wages.

Let Notice be issued making it returnable by 6 (six) weeks.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post, acknowledgement due within 5 (five) days.