

GAHC010171522016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 4378/2016

1:THE WORKMEN OF BORAJAN TEA ESTATE
REP. BY THE SECY., ASSAM CHAH MAZDOOR SANGHA, GOLAGHAT
BRANCH, P.O. GOLAGHAT

VERSUS

1:THE MANAGEMENT OF BORAJAN T.E. and ANR.
GOLAGHAT, P.O. BORAJAN, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

2:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
LABOUR COURT
DIBRUGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S CHAKRABARTY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M CHOUDHURY R-1

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 24-05-2019

Heard Mr. H. Medhi, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. M.K. Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

It is seen from office note dated 09.05.2019 that neither A/D card nor unserved notice is received from respondent No.2. It appears that respondent No.2 is the Presiding officer, Labour Court, Dibrugarh, as such, the respondent No.2 would be a formal party in this writ petition. Accordingly, the respondent No.2 may be represented by the learned Government

Advocate. Hence, Mr. D. Doley, learned Government Advocate, who is present in the Court as has been requested to appear for the respondent No.2.

Accordingly, extra copies of the writ petition may be furnished to the learned Government Advocate within a period of 4(four) days.

The case is ready as regard service.

Hence, the matter may be listed in the admission column on **22.07.2019**.

The Registry may reflect the name of Government Advocate, Assam while listing the matter next.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant