

GAHC010171522016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 4378/2016**

THE WORKMEN OF BORAJAN TEA ESTATE  
REP. BY THE SECY., ASSAM CHAH MAZDOOR SANGHA, GOLAGHAT  
BRANCH, P.O. GOLAGHAT

VERSUS

1:THE MANAGEMENT OF BORAJAN T.E. and ANR.  
GOLAGHAT, P.O. BORAJAN, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

2:THE PRESIDING OFFICER  
LABOUR COURT  
DIBRUGAR

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.S CHAKRABARTY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. M. CHOUDHURY( R-1)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**06-01-2020**

Heard Shri A. Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioner.

By this writ petition a challenge has been made to an award dated 29.02.2016 passed by the learned Labour Court, Dibrugarh in Reference Case No. 2/2009. This Court while issuing notice had called for the records.

Learned counsel has submitted that the records, which were called for have been received in the meantime.

Admit.

Since all the contested respondents are represented, issuance of fresh notice is dispensed

with.

The matter is of the year 2016, Registry to list this case for hearing in the month of February, 2020.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**