

GAHC010171522016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 4378/2016

1:THE WORKMEN OF BORAJAN TEA ESTATE
REP. BY THE SECY., ASSAM CHAH MAZDOOR SANGHA, GOLAGHAT
BRANCH, P.O. GOLAGHAT

VERSUS

1:THE MANAGEMENT OF BORAJAN T.E. and ANR.
GOLAGHAT, P.O. BORAJAN, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

2:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
LABOUR COURT
DIBRUGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S CHAKRABARTY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M. CHOUDHURY(R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO

ORDER

Date : 13-02-2020

Heard Mr. A.K. Haloi, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. D. Doley learned Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent No. 2. None appears for the respondent No. 1 who is the main respondent.

One more chance is given to the respondent No. 1.

List this matter again on 20.02.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant