

GAHC010171522016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4378/2016

THE WORKMEN OF BORAJAN TEA ESTATE
REP. BY THE SECY., ASSAM CHAH MAZDOOR SANGHA, GOLAGHAT
BRANCH, P.O. GOLAGHAT

VERSUS

THE MANAGEMENT OF BORAJAN T.E. and ANR.
GOLAGHAT, P.O. BORAJAN, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

2:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
LABOUR COURT
DIBRUGAR

For the Petitioner(s) : None appears.

For the Respondent(s) : None appears.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 12.08.2025

None appears on behalf of the parties on call.

2. This Court for the ends of justice adjourns this matter to be listed again on 21.08.2025.

3. It is observed that if the parties are not represented on the next

date, this Court would be constrained to pass appropriate orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant